Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- T Did not
BC AB sK MB ON Qc NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M 18-34|M35-54| M55+ |F18-34(F3554| F55+ | <$50K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | rade [ Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC [ Other |~
school
Sample size 3375] 384] 365 201] 215 1005 694] 141] 221 114] 1650 1722] 936] 1131 1308 473]  555]  622] 462] 575 685 885 1120 998] 1320 1071 984|950 933] 505|  156|  111| 145 24] 323
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
resp was received. Blank cells indi zero resp received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution. its small /! precludes drawing discrete
samples over multiple waves, data on Prince Edward Island is not released.
QI1. (All) First, do you have a child or children who are currently in school?
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- T Did not
BC AB sK MB ON Qc NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|M35-54| M55+ |F18-34(F3554| F55+ | <$50K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | rade [ Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC [ Other |~
school
No children in school 78%|  79%|  75%|  75%| 77%| 78%| 80%| 75%| 79%| 73%| 77% 79%|  84%| 54%| 94%| 82%| 54%| 93%| 86%| 55%| 95%| 82% 79% 71%| _ 81% 74%| _ 78%| 75%| 80%| B81%| 76%| 81%| 68%| 89%| 81%
Kindergarten 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 0% 6% 8% 0% 6% 5% 0% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 9% 5%)
Grade 1-4 9% 7%| _ 10% %[ 10% 9% 9%|  11% 8%| 12%| 10% 8% 6%|  20% 1% 8%| 21% 1% 5%|  18% 1% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% %[ 11% 8% 7% 8% 5%| 17% 3% 5%)
Grade 5+ 15%] 14%] 16%| 14%[ 17| 14%| 15%| 17%[ 13%| 19%| 14% 15% 7%| _ 32% 5% 7%]| _ 30% 6% 7%|  34% 4% 12% 12% 20%] 1% 17%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 11%[ 17%| 15%| 19%[ 116 12%
QC2. Have you been vaccinated against COVID19?
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollegefT Did not
BC AB SK MB ON Qc NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|M 35-54| M55+ |F18-34|F35:54) F55+ | <$50K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | rade [ Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC | Other |~
school
Yes, one dose 2% 1%; 2% 2% 3% 1%; 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Yes, two doses 45%| 57%| 43%| 35%| 38%| 35%| 51%| 51%| 68%| 57%| 45% 44%|  57%| 54%| 28%| 54%| 56%| 30%| 59%| 52%| 26%| 46% 47% 42%]  43% 49%|  42%| 46%| 36%| 48%| 45%| 52%| 35%| 42%| 60%)
Yes, three doses 46%| 36%| 42%| 52%| 51%| 56%| 42%| 45%| 24%| 37%| 46% 47%|  31%| 36%| 66%| 33%| 35%| 64%| 30%| 36%| 68%| 42% 45% 50%|  45% 42%|  53%| 42%| 63%| 50%| 50%| 41%| 10%| 42%| 28%)
No vaccination 7% 6% 13%| 11% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9% 6% 8% %] 10% 8% 5%|  10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6%| 10% % %] 10% 1% 2% 2% 6%| 52%| 14%| 10%
Net: Yes 93%| 94%| 87%| 89%| 02%| 92%| 95%| 97%| 910 94%| 92% 93%| 90%| 929%| 95%| 90%| 93%| 94%| o1%| 91| 96%| 91% 93% 94%|  90% 93%| 96%| 90%| 99%| 98%| 98%| 94%| 48%| 86%| 90%
QC11. Thinking about your community, where you live, do these restrictions — or the lack of them:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Celasty Did not
BC AB sK MB ON Qc NB NS NU | Male | Female | 18:34 | 35:54 | 55+ |M18-34|M 35-54| M55+ |F18-34| F35:54| F55+ | <$50K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | rade | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | PPC | Other | o
school
Go too far/too strict 32%|  26%]| _ 35%| _ 22%|  35%|  33%|  36%| 21%| 24%| _23%| _ 39% 26%| 39%| 36%| 24%| 49%| 42%| 28%| 30%| 29%| 20%| 31% 30% 36%|  34% 34%| 28%| 49%| 16%| 16%| 26%| 23%| 90%| 45%| 34%
ponttacyfa ) 31%| 31%| 38%| 44%| 42%| 30%| 26%| 38%| 31%| 20%| 27% 35%| 29%| 31%| 32%| 21%| 27%| 30%| 37%| 35%| 33%| 36% 31% 26%|  29% 30%| 33%| 16%| 40%| 46%| 35%| 39% 2%| 16%| 31%
enough/should be stricter
Are about right 379%| 42%] 27| 34%| 24%] 37%| 38%| 41%| 45%[ 57%| 35% 39%| 31%| 33%| 44%] 30%| 3106] 41%| 33%| 35%[ 47%| 33% 39% 37%|  36% 36%| 39%| 35%| 44%| 38%| 39%| 38% 8%| 39%| 35%
QC12. When it comes to the government's priorities when it comes to school-aged children during the pandemic, what do you believe?
f::oe;”a”h”d'e” n 740 76| sa| 43| 42| 232| 1ss| 35| 45| 20| 381 358 149| 518| 73 eA| 2ss| 41| 65| 261| 2 156| 23o| 288 249| 275| 217 241| 183| 94| 3s| 21| 46| 5| 60,
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Celasty Did not
BC AB sK MB ON Qc NB NS NU | Male | Female | 18:34 | 35:54 | 55+ |M18-34|M 35-54| M55+ |F18-34|F35:54| F55+ | <$50K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | rade | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | PPC | Other | o
school
Preventing the spread of
COVID-19 is the most 16% 7%| 14%|  11%| 21%| 20%| 13% 7%|  19%| 28%| 17% 14%| 21%| 14%| 14%| 24%| 16%| 129%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 16% 18% 16%|  16% 18%| 12%| 13%| 21%| 21%| 16% 8% 5% 18%)
important consideration
The mental health and
social development of
children should be the 38%| 37%| 48%| 50%| 37%| 36%| 39%| 28%| 35%| 21%| 38% 38%| 420%| 41%| 14%| 32%| 45%| 10%| 53%| 37%| 19%| 39% 38% 39%|  37% 42%| 35%| 51%| 18%| 26%| 28%| 44%| 88%| 59%|  29%)
most important
consideration
SS;ZiZSe':;CtET\dymDe a6%| 56%| 38%| 30%| 41%| 44%| 49%| e6%| 45%| 51%| 45% a8%| 38%| 45%| 7T2%| 4as%w| 39%| 79| 20%| 51| 64%| 45% aaw|  a6%| 4% 40%| 53%| 36%| 62%| 53%| 56%| 47%| 7%| 41%| 53%
L__comtiizozdl zsltl




QC13. Agreement- | will be exposed to and infected with Omicron no matter what | do

Base = All 3375] 384] 365 201] 215[ 1005 694] 141 221] 114] 1650 1722 936] 1131 1308] 473] 555] 622| 462] 575] 685 885] 1120] 998| 1320] 1071] 984] 950 933] 505 156] 111  145] 44] 323
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- College/T Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ (M 18-34|M 35-54| M 55+ |F 18-34| F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS rade Univ+ CpPC Lib NDP BQ Green PPC Other i
school

Strongly agree 17%|  19%| 20%| 12%| 22%| 15%| 22%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 18% 17%]|  18%]| 25%| 11%| 21%| 25%| 10%| 15%| 25%| 12%| 15% 18% 21%|  17% 18%|  17%| 23%| 11%| 14%| 22%| 17%| 35%| 27%| 14%
Adree 38%| 38%| 37%| 35%| 42%| 39%| 36%| 41%| 33%| 48%| 41% 35%| 39%| 38%| 37%| 41%| 42%| 39%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 36% 38% 21%|_ 35% 30%| 41%| 38%| 41%| 40%| 40%| 37%| 34%| 19%| 35%
Disagree 25%| 24%| 20%| 27%| 24%| 27%| 24%[ 25%| 32%| 17%| 23% 26%| 25%| 19%| 29%| 20%| 18%| 30%| 31%| 20%| 28%| 25% 25% 23%| _ 25% 23%|  26%| 20%| 30%| 28%| 22%| 24%|  8%| 23%| 24%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% %] 10%| 5% 7%| 6%| 10%| 8% 7%[ 7% 6% 8%| 6% 7% 9%| 5% 8%| 7%| 7%| 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11%| 15%| 9%
Not sure/Can’t say 13%|  14%| 17%| 16%|  6%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 15%[ 11% 15%|  11%| 12%| 16%| 10%| 9%| 13%[ 12%| 14%| 19%| 16% 12% o%|  14% 1a%| 119 12%| 12%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 12%| 17%| 18%
Net: Adree 550%| 57%| 57%| 47%| 64%| 54%| 57%| 53%| 46%| 60%| 59% 52%| 56%| 63%| 48%| 62%| 67%| 49%| 51%| 59%| 47%| 51% 56% 62%| 52% 57%| 58%| 61%| 52%| 54%| 61%| 54%| 69%| 46%| 49%
Net: isagree 31% 29% 27% 37%: 29% 34%: 30% 35%: 40% 25% 30% 33%: 33% 25% 36% 29% 24% 38% 37% 27% 34% 33% 31% 29% 33% 29% 32% 27% 36% 35% 27% 30% 19% 38% 33%

QC13. Agreement- 2022 will be the last year of the pandemic

Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Sollcocly Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ [M 18-34|M 35-54| M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS rade Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other e
school
Strongly agree 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 8% 23% 3% 4%
Agree 18% 16% 19% 20%] 20% 19% 16% 14% 17% 21% 19% 16% 15% 14% 22% 17% 18% 22% 13% 12% 22% 15% 19% 20% 17% 16% 21% 19% 21% 14% 16% 10% 17% 17% 16%
Disagree 33% 33% 28% 28% 26% 34% 3% 39% 31% 32% 33% 34% 34% 34% 33% 27% 35% 35% 41% 33% 30% 35% 33% 32% 33% 34% 33% 30% 33% 39% 42% 32% 21% 39% 32%
Strongly disagree 18% 14% 21% 18% 24% 19% 16% 15% 22% 19% 18% 18% 22% 21% 13% 23% 19% 12% 20% 21% 13% 21% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 21% 20% 14% 23% 30% 17%
Not sure/Can’t say 26% 31% 21% 27%] 25% 24%] 25% 31% 24% 24% 24% 28% 23% 24% 29% 23% 21% 26% 22% 28% 31% 24% 26% 23% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 19% 36% 16% 13% 30%
Net: Agree 23% 23% 25% 27%] 25% 23% 22% 15% 24% 24% 26% 20% 21% 21% 26% 26% 25% 27% 16% 18% 25% 20% 24% 27% 22% 23% 24% 27% 24% 16% 19% 18% 40% 19% 21%
Net: Disagree 51% 46% 48% 46% 49% 53% 53% 54% 53% 51% 50% 52% 56% 54% 45% 51% 54% 47% 61% 54% 44% 56% 50% 50% 52% 51% 50% 47% 50% 61% 62% 46% 44% 68% 49%|
QC13. Agreement- Canada should shift its efforts to focus on vaccinating people in less wealthy countries
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- College/T Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ [M 18-34|M 35-54| M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K. $100K+ | <=HS rade Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC Other e
school
Strongly agree 13% 8% 9% 5% 9% 13% 20% 8% 9% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 17% 13%. 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 14% 17% 18% 15% 12% 29% 14%)
Agree 33% 34% 31% 25%; 32% 29%; 43% 22% 35% 32% 31% 35% 35% 30%: 35% 31% 28% 34% 38% 31%. 36% 35%. 32% 35%. 33% 30% 38% 26% 36% 43% 53% 37% 17% 28% 27%
Disagree 26% 27%; 21% 29%; 22% 31% 17% 41% 28% 24% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28% 20% 24% 27% 23% 25% 28% 26% 26% 25% 31% 2% 20% 17% 24% 17% 15% 23%
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 23% 23% 21% 12%; 7% 17% 13% 15% 17% 10%: 13% 16% 12% 17% 19% 16%. 9% 13%. 8% 11% 14% 13%. 16% 16% 7% 23% 5% 5% % 10% 38% 10% 14%)
Not sure/Can’t say. 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 18% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 20% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 11% 17% 15% 5% 14% 16% 17% 22%
Net: Agree 46% 42%] 40% 29% 40% 42%] 63% 31% 44% 45% 43% 50% 50% 41% 47% 45% 39% 44% 55% 44% 51% 50% 47% A47% 44% 43% 53% 34% 51% 60% 71% 53% 29% 57% 41%
Net: Disagree 39% 41%] 44% 51% 43% A44% 24% 59% 41% 40% ! 44% 34%; 36% 41%; 39% 43% ! 46% 43% 29% 36% 35% 35% 40% 41% 41% 42% 32% 54% 33% 25% 24% 33% 55% 26% 37%
QC13. Agreement- It’s time to end restrictions and let people self-isolate if they’re at risk
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Celasty Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ [M 18-34|M 35-54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS rade Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC Other E
school
Strongly agree 20% 18% 30% 21%] 30% 20%: 17% 15% 17% 17% 25% 16% 23% 26% 14% 31% 29% 17% 15% 22% 10% 19% 18% 25% 23% 22% 15% 35% 5% 8% 10% 22% 7% 26% 20%
Agree 19% 18% 20% 17% 14% 19% 21% 21% 15% 26% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 17% 21% 15% 13% 20% 6% 13% 37% 25%
Disagree 30% 32%] 24% 29% 26% 31%! 29% 30%; 32% 32%; 29% 31% 30% 25% 34% 28% 24% 34% 31% 26% 34% 29% 33% 29% 28% 29% 33% 23% 38% 35% 35% 24% 3% 15% 29%
Strongly disagree 26% 25% 22% 28%; 21% 25% 28% 29% 26% 19% 22% 30%; 23% 25% 28% 19% 21% 24% 21% 29% 32% 27% 26% 24% 22% 26% 30% 12% 36% 39% 32% 35% 2% 20% 18%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 13% 4% 2% 7%
Net: Agree 40% 36%; 50% 38%; 44% 39%] 38% 37%; 33% 42% 45% 34% 42% 45% 33% 49% 51% 38% 35% 40% 28% 38% 3% 44% 44% 41% 32% 62% 20% 21% 30% 28% 91% 63% 45%
55% 57%; 47% 57%] 53% 56%; 57% 59% 59% 51% 50% 60% 53% 49% ! 62% 47%] 44% 58% 58% 55% 66% 56% 59% 52% 50% 55% 62% 35% 74% 74% 67% 59% 6% 35% 48%




